SpecPlus_2x2_TT5  11/15  page 1 of 4
Recessed
The Philips Day-Brite / CFI SpecPlus recessed offers specification grade
quality and features. Built-in grid clips with positive clamping by screws,
easy re-lamping, and 475 sq. inch lens area puts this luminaire in the lead
on performance, safety and ease of maintenance.
SpecPlus 2x2
TT5

•	 FMA22 – 2'x2' "F" mounting frame for NEMA "F" installations
•	 Electrical wiring options – consult factory
Ordering guide
Family
Air
Function
Width Ceiling Type Lens Frame Lens Shielding
Lamp
Quantity
Lamp Type Voltage Options
SP S 2 FT  –
SP	 SpecPlus
Lensed
Troffer
S	 Static 2	 2' G	 Grid
(lay-in
T bar)
F	 Flanged
(over lap)
Z spline
and
plaster
frame
FS	 Flat steel
RA	 Regressed
aluminum
FA	 Flat
aluminum
VA	 Pattern 12
prismatic acrylic,
.095" nominal
VI	 Pattern 12, .125"
nominal
VY	 K-12, .125" nominal
KA	 Pattern 19, .156"
nominal
BP	 1/2"x1/2"x1/2"
silver plastic
louver,
polystyrene
AP	 1/2"x1/2"x1/2"
silver plastic
louver, acrylic
MC	 1.5"x1.5"x1" silver
plastic louver,
polystryrene
ML	 1.5"x1.5"x1" silver
plastic louver,
acrylic
SE	 3/4"x3/4"x3/8"
silver plastic
louver,
polystyrene
SF	 3/4"x3/4"x3/8"
silver plastic
louver, acrylic
2	 2 lamp
3	 3 lamp
FT	 40WTT5 UNV	 Universal
voltage,
120-277V
120	 120V
277	 277V
347	 347V
1/2	 One 2-lamp ballast
1/3	 One 3-lamp ballast
1/21	 2-lamp & 1-lamp ballasts
EB	 Electronic ballast, < 10% THD std. ballast factor
EB10I	 CF40 electronic ballast, instant start, <10% THD
EBD7	 Advance Mark 7 dimming ballast, 0-10V (low voltage)
control
EBDX	 Advance Mark 10 dimming ballast, phase control
EBD	 Electronic dimming ballast, customer specified